OP \$40.00 2610917

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/19/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayzata, Inc.		08/19/2010	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everything Nautical, LLC	
Street Address:	3900 E. Mexico Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2610917	EVERYTHING NAUTICAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)722-5892

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-481-6306
Email: jeff@brownlegal.com

Correspondent Name: Jeff Brown

Address Line 1: 3900 E. Mexico Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Brown
Signature:	/Jeff Brown/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0598

900170402

Date:	08/27/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=en tm assign#page1.tif source=en tm assign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0599

SSICNMENT

and Everything Nautical, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("ENLLC"). ("Effective Date") by and between Wayzata, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ("Wayzata") This assignment ("Assignment") is made to be effective as of August 19, 2010

- "Trademark"). NAUTICAL", United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2610917, (the Wayzata is the owner of the United States trademark "EVERYTHING
- goodwill to the Trademarks. the parties hereby acknowledge, Wayzata assigns to ENLLC the entire interest and In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
- shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Electronic signatures deemed acceptable by the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be deemed original signatures. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which

bound by this Assignment, as of the Effective Date. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and agree to be legally

Wayzaya, Ing

Everything Nautical, LLC

Amnorized Representative

Authorized Representative

TRADEMARK EEL: 004268 FRAME: 0600

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment ("Assignment") is made to be effective as of August 19, 2010 ("Effective Date") by and between Wayzata, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, ("Wayzata") and Everything Nautical, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("ENLLC").

- 1. Wayzata is the owner of the United States trademark "EVERYTHING NAUTICAL", United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2610917, (the "Trademark").
- 2. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of the parties hereby acknowledge, Wayzata assigns to ENLLC the entire interest and goodwill to the Trademarks.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Electronic signatures deemed acceptable by the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be deemed original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed and agree to be legally bound by this Assignment, as of the Effective Date.

Wayzatzi, Ing.

By: ______Authorized Representative

Everything Nautical, LLC

By: Millhorized Representative

TRADEMARK REEL: 004268 FRAME: 0601

RECORDED: 08/27/2010